TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tritton Technologies Inc.		05/28/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mad Catz, Inc.	
Street Address:	7480 Mission Valley Road, Ste 101	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77938780	SEE2
Serial Number:	77938772	THE ULTIMATE GAMING HEADSET
Serial Number:	77938252	ТТ
Serial Number:	77938245	TRITTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)415-3500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@djplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Durham Jones & Pinegar; IP Law Group

Address Line 1: 111 E. Broadway, Ste. 900

Address Line 2: Brick G. Power

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42533-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brick G. Power, Utah Bar Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0961 115.00 7793878

H \$115.00

900165525 REEL: 00

Signature:	/Brick G. Power/
Date:	06/24/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=0001image0001#page1.tif source=0001image0001#page2.tif source=0001image0001#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Tritton Technologies Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Mad Catz, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to: Intellectual Properties, including without limitation, the trademarks (the "Marks") and other intellectual property described in Exhibit A attached to and incorporated by reference herein, the goodwill associated with ASSIGNOR'S use of the Marks or otherwise symbolized by the Marks in connection with the goods or services that the Marks are used to identify (the "Goodwill"), and all other intellectual properties developed, owned, expressly or impliedly licensed or used in the ordinary course of business of the ASSIGNOR; ASSIGNOR'S right to protect, in the United States and in all foreign countries, any and all of the Intellectual Properties; and ASSIGNOR'S right to sue for past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of any of the Intellectual Properties;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that ASSIGNOR: has adopted, used, and is the owner of the Intellectual Properties and all other rights appurtenant thereto; and has not abandoned any of the Intellectual Properties;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the ASSIGNOR, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the ASSIGNOR;

AUTHORIZE the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive, in the name of ASSIGNEE, any and all United States and foreign registrations, issuances, or other grants of rights to any and all of the Intellectual Properties;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue, in the name of the ASSIGNEE, any and all registrations, issuances, or other grants of rights to any and all of the Intellectual Properties;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all applications relating to any and all of the Intellectual Properties; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers relating to the Intellectual Properties; to communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to the Intellectual Properties and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the Intellectual Properties in the ASSIGNEE, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce any and all protection granted for the Intellectual Properties;

STG_303764.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0963 COVENANT that ASSIGNOR will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title and interest to all of the Intellectual Properties;

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

DATED this 28th day of May, 2010.

ASSIGNOR:

Tritton Technologies Inc.

Name: Christopher Von Huben

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

STG_303764.1

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
SEE2	77938780	2/18/2010
THE ULTIMATE GAMING HEADSET	77938772	2/18/2010
TT	77938252	2/17/2010
TRITTON	77938245	2/17/2010
İ		[

STG_303764.1

RECORDED: 06/24/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0965